# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Impaxx, Inc.				07/25/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Dissolvo, LLC					
Street Address:	3301 State Road					
City:	Croydon					
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code:	19021					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:		68459	845982			
Patent Number: 6845982   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6845982						
Fax Number: (303)296-5310						
Fax Number:   (303)296-5310     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   3032985700						
Email: ptodenver@gibsondunn.com						
Correspondent Name: Stanley J. Grad						
			Street, Suite 4200			
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stanley J. Gradisar			
Total Attachments: 1 source=6845982#page1.tif						

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of 7/25/2005, between Impaxx, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at 4505 Bandini Boulevard, Vernon, CA 90040 and Dissolvo, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at 3301 State Road, Croydon, PA 19021;

#### WITNESSETH THAT;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements and patent rights relating to <u>Liquid Reactive Materials And Method For Using Same In</u> <u>Games And Other Applications</u>; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in U. S. Patent No. <u>6,845,982</u>, titled <u>Liquid Reactive Materials And Method For</u> <u>Using Same In Games And Other Applications</u>, issued <u>January 25, 2005</u>, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed this <u>ZS</u> day of <u>JWY</u>, 2005.

Impaxx, Inc. By: Name: Title:

STATE OF California COUNTY OF LOS Angeles ) SS

On this 25<sup>th</sup> day of 4000 day of 2005, before me personally came the above named Kenneth H. Phillips who is personally known by me dr prover to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.



NOTARY PUBLIC A	hã
	October 1, 2008

wsAD6.tmp

## **RECORDED: 07/29/2005**

### PATENT REEL: 016323 FRAME: 0422